C
ap
ac
it
or
s
- A
lu

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitors 470 μF/500 V
Nominal case size: Ø 35 mm x 50 mm
Ordering code: MAL219390104E3
Table 2
Note
(1) At Umax.  UC
Ø D
L + 2 max.L
Bottom view
5.8     mm+ 0
- 1
+ Terminal
- Terminal
The minus terminal can be marked with a black dot
or with an imprinted “-” sign.
10 ± 0.1
Ø 2 ± 0.1 (2 x)
DIMENSIONS in millimeters, MASS AND PACKAGING QUANTITIES
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE Ø Dmax. Lmax. MASS (g)
PACKAGING
QUANTITIES
(unit per box)
CARDBOARD BOX
DIMENSIONS
L x W x H
35 x 30 36 32 40 50 390 x 198 x 44
35 x 40 36 42 56 50 390 x 198 x 54
35 x 45 36 47 64 50 390 x 198 x 59
35 x 50 36 52 72 50 390 x 198 x 64
35 x 60 36 62 88 50 390 x 198 x 74
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz and 105 °C
IL1 Max. leakage current after 1 min at UR
ESR Max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z Max. impedance at 10 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
UC
(V)
CR
(μF)
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
105 °C
(A) (1)
IL
1 min
(mA)
ESR
100 Hz
MAX.
(m)
Z
10 kHz
MAX.
(m)
ORDERING CODE
500 450
220 35 x 30 1.35 0.6 900 600 MAL219390101E3
330 35 x 40 1.74 0.9 600 400 MAL219390102E3
390 35 x 45 1.94 1.1 500 350 MAL219390103E3
470 35 x 50 2.18 1.3 450 300 MAL219390104E3
560 35 x 60 2.52 1.5 350 250 MAL219390105E3
193 PUR-SI Solar
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 21-Jun-12 1 Document Number: 28407
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com